
 
 
 
 

November 18, 2010 
 
Peter S. Hastings 
Nuclear Plant Development Licensing Manager 
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 
526 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 
 
SUBJECT: INSPECTION OF DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC QUALITY ASSURANCE 

PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION FOR WILLIAM STATES LEE III NUCLEAR 
STATION UNITS 1 AND 2 COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION 

 
Dear Mr. Hastings: 
 
This letter documents the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff’s plan to perform an 
inspection of the implementation of Duke Energy Carolinas’ Quality Assurance Program as it 
pertains to activities conducted to support the Combined License Application for William States 
Lee III Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2.  As discussed in a telephone call with you on November 
08, 2010, the inspectors plan to be on-site at your facility beginning January 24, 2011, and will 
conduct an inspection through January 28, 2011.  Subsequent to the inspection, an inspection 
report will be issued and transmitted to you via letter.  The lead inspector for this effort is  
Mr. Greg Galletti: you may contact him at (301) 415-1831 or via electronic mail at 
greg.galletti@nrc.gov. 
 
The following docket numbers have been assigned to your facilities:  05200018 & 05200019.  
Please reference these numbers on any correspondence sent to the NRC. 
 

Sincerely, 
      /RA/ 
 
       
 

Juan Peralta, Chief 
Quality Assurance and Vendor Branch 1 
Division of Construction Inspection  
   & Operational Programs 
Office of New Reactors 
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COL - Duke Energy - Lee Mailing List     (Revised 06/23/2010) 
cc: 

 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
 
Mr. Peter Hastings 
Duke Energy / NuStart 
EC09D / PO Box 1006 
Charlotte, NC  28201-1006 
       
Dhiaa M. Jamil 
Group Executive and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 
P.O. Box 1006 - EC03XM 
526 South Church St. 
Charlotte, NC  28201-1006 
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Email 
APH@nei.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
murawski@newsobserver.com   (John Murawski) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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